TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlWitco Corporation I	FORMERLY Witco Chemical Corporation	07/01/1985	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Witco Corporation	
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0801672	AMALIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-4133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3239
Address Line 2: Attn: IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
Signature:	/William G. Giltinan/
Date:	07/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0177

900111151

Total Attachments: 2 source=WITCO Name Change#page1.tif source=WITCO Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0178

725 182017

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

FILED

Had Palate

WITCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of WITCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION held on January 22, 1985, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, subject to approval of the stockholders at the Annual Meeting of Stockholders to be held on April 24, 1985.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the Restated

Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation, the annual

meeting of stockholders of said Corporation was duly called and

held on April 24, 1985 at which meeting the necessary number of

shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the above

amendment. The resolution setting forth the amendment as

approved by the Stockholders of this Corporation was as follows:

RESOLVED, that effective October 1, 1985 and subject to the right of the Board of Directors in its discretion to defer or not to effect the name change, Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Company is hereby superseded and the following Article I substituted:

"Article I. The name of the Corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is Witco Corporation."

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

60002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0179

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on October 1, 1985.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said WITCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION has caused this Certificate to be signed by Earl L. Hogard, Jr., its Vice President, and attested by Connie Oliveri, its Assistant Secretary, this 1st day of July, 1985.

WITCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Earl L. Hogard J